

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3104/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2011 in
5869/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRLP No.

ABDUL NAZIR MAUDANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr.Ansar Ali, Adv.
Mr.Usman P., Adv.for
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Haranahalli, AG
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To come up on Wednesday, the 04th May, 2011.

Learned counsel for the respondent has handed over a copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner may file the rejoinder affidavit by Tuesday, the 03rd May, 2011 after serving an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondent.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master