

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3104/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2011 in CRLP No. 5869/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ABDUL NAZIR MAUDANY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Akbar Ali, Adv.
Mr. P. Usman, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.S. Chandramouli, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Gautham, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the difference of opinion between us, put up this matter before another Bench to be nominated by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India. We would request the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India to list this matter as expeditiously as possible, preferably before the Summer Vacation 2011 since it is a matter relating to personal liberty.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is place on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) No. 3104 OF 2011

ABDUL NAZIR MAUDANY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In view of the difference of opinion between us, put up
this matter before another Bench to be nominated by

Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

We would request the

Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India to list this matter as

expeditiously as possible, preferably before the Summer

Vacation 2011 since it is a matter relating to personal

liberty.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 04, 2011

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)